

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

9<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u>

Dear Sirs,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001.</u>

**BSE Limited**,

## Sub.: <u>Suzlon Announces India's Largest Wind Energy Order of 1,166 MW from NTPC Green</u> Energy Limited, the Renewables Arm of NTPC.

This is to inform that Suzlon Announces India's Largest Wind Energy Order of 1,166 MW from NTPC Green Energy Limited, the Renewables Arm of NTPC. The press release in this regard is attached herewith.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



For Immediate Release | 09 September 2024

## Suzion Announces India's Largest Wind Energy Order of 1,166 MW from NTPC Green Energy Limited, the Renewables Arm of NTPC

NTPC Green Energy Limited, the Renewables Arm of India's largest energy conglomerate NTPC Limited, partners with India's Largest Wind Energy OEM for the Nation's Single Largest Wind Energy Order



Key Highlights of the Order:



India's Largest Wind Energy order (1,166 MW) To install 370 S144 WTGs with a rated capacity of 3.15 MW each The project to be executed across 3 sites in Gujarat Electricity Generated will power ~3 million households

This will be the first of its kind of project in India to be undertaken by any PSU and will significantly increase NGEL's wind portfolio

**Pune, India**: After reporting strong FY 25 Q1 results, Suzlon Group, India's largest renewable energy solutions provider, today announced bagging India's largest wind energy order from NTPC Green Energy Limited (the renewables arm of India's largest energy conglomerate NTPC Limited) for 1166 MW. Suzlon will install a total of 370 wind turbine generators (WTGs) of S144 equipped with a Hybrid Lattice Tubular (HLT) tower and a rated capacity of 3.15 MW each at two projects of NTPC Renewable Energy Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary of NGEL) and one project of IndianOil NTPC Green Energy Pvt. Ltd. (A group company of NGEL) in the state of Gujarat. This win takes Suzlon's largest-ever cumulative order book close to 5 GW as of 03rd September 2024.

**Girish Tanti, Vice Chairman, Suzlon Group,** said, "We are delighted to partner with NTPC Green Energy Limited, the renewables arm of India largest utility NTPC Limited, in our capacity as the nation's premier Wind Energy OEM. This landmark collaboration reaffirms our commitment to accelerating India's renewable energy transition. Notably, this marks our first direct wind energy order from NGEL, signaling Suzlon's triumphant return to the PSU customer segment."

"This project will emerge as the largest wind energy initiative by a PSU in Gujarat, cementing the state's leadership in renewable energy. Upon completion, it will set a new benchmark for future projects, substantially contributing to India's energy self-sufficiency, economic prosperity, and NGEL's ambitious target of adding 60 GW renewable energy capacity by 2032."

JP Chalasani, Chief Executive Officer, Suzlon Group, said, "Both NGEL and Suzlon are stalwarts in their domains and will play a fundamental role in enabling India's energy transition. Achieving India's energy transition targets hinges on participation from utilities of the scale and expertise of NGEL. While it is India's largest wind energy order, this project is also the first of many more such transformative projects between the two in the future. We are committed to delivering this project with exceptional quality and



within the stipulated timelines. This strategic collaboration, featuring our flagship product – the S144,3.15 MW wind turbine, is set to become a landmark case study in the sector, showcasing the success of the 'Make in India' initiative by advancing local manufacturing and sustainable energy solutions."

As part of the agreement, Suzlon will supply the wind turbines (equipment supply) and execute the project, including erection and commissioning, in Gujarat as well as undertake operations and maintenance services post-commissioning.

## **About The Suzion Group**

The Suzlon Group is one of the leading renewable energy solutions providers in the world with ~20.8 GW\* of wind energy capacity installed across 17 countries. Headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India; the Group comprises of Suzlon Energy Limited (NSE: SUZLON & BSE: 532667) and its subsidiaries. A vertically integrated organization, with inhouse research and development (R&D) centres in Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India, Suzlon's world-class manufacturing facilities are spread across multiple locations in India. With over 29 years of operational track record, the Group has a diverse workforce of over 6,400 employees. Suzlon is also India's No. 1 wind energy service company with the largest service portfolio of over 14.8 GW in wind energy assets. The Group has ~6 GW of installed capacity outside India. Suzlon offers a comprehensive product portfolio led by the 2 MW and 3 MW series of wind turbines.

\*Global installations of Suzlon manufactured wind turbine generators. Data as of 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024

Press Contact Suzion Group	Investor Relations Contact Suzlon Group
Jeetendra Nalawade	Krishna Kumar
Corporate Communications, Suzlon Group	Investor Relations, Suzlon Group
Mobile: +91.89998 05770	Phone: +91.90286 56440
E-mail: <u>communications@suzlon.com</u>	E-mail: <u>investorrelations@suzlon.com</u>

Suzlon corporate website: <u>www.suzlon.com</u>

Follow us on Social media: in 🔊 🚯 👔